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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2024 12:11:12PM

Assembly District 61

 24,577 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,177 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 78 FEDERAL

 697 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,530 

(78)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,452 

 19,545 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,642 MARKO KEPI (REPUBLICAN)

 36 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMAR AZIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVENT THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE D. MCCLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MCCLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEF ANDROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA MOODY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALED LAMADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ANNETTE KPAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY E. GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MOBILIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIZAL FARRUKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORTH WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJIV S. GOWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSLAN FETSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KINGESY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELLA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRENCE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 38 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANO MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,291 

Unrecorded  1,161 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2024 12:11:12PM

Assembly District 63

 12,578 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,305 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 319 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,223 

(20)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,203 

 8,654 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,966 MARKO KEPI (REPUBLICAN)

 33 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG HERSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID H. THORNTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY ROMEO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 7 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA PICCIRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUSSEF ALLAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,692 

Unrecorded  511 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2024 12:11:12PM

Assembly District 64

 11,610 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,089 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 FEDERAL

 247 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,970 

(24)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,946 

 4,810 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,467 MARKO KEPI (REPUBLICAN)

 46 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSANDRA MARIE PUGLIESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BUSTER PICERNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN WECKECLP (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE W. HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MASTROGIONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH J. PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,363 

Unrecorded  583 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2024 12:11:12PM

Total for State Senator (23rd Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 48,765 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,571 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 122 FEDERAL

 1,263 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  54,723 

(122)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  54,601 

 33,009 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (DEMOCRATIC)

 19,075 MARKO KEPI (REPUBLICAN)

 115 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMAR AZIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSANDRA MARIE PUGLIESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BUSTER PICERNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG HERSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVENT THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID H. THORNTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY ROMEO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE D. MCCLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MCCLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 11 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEF ANDROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA MOODY LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN WECKECLP (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALED LAMADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE W. HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ANNETTE KPAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY E. GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MOBILIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIZAL FARRUKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MASTROGIONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORTH WEST (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2024 12:11:12PM

Total for State Senator (23rd Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 OLIVIA PICCIRILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJIV S. GOWDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH J. PORZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSLAN FETSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARAH BLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KINGESY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELLA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRENCE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 84 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANO MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUSSEF ALLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  52,346 

Unrecorded  2,255 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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